PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name			ame		Execution D	ate	
DELAWARE CAPIT	AL FORMATION	N, INC.			06/30/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:		K INSUF	RANCE COMPANY				
Street Address:	500 Fifth Aver	nue, Sui	ite 1828				
City:	New York						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	19809						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 13						
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numl	ber			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	Гуре	567177	Numl	ber			
Property	Гуре	567177	7	ber			
Property Patent Number:	Туре		36	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	Type	598393	77 36 58	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Type	598393 601516	77 36 58 40	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Туре	5983930 6015160 D61024	77 36 58 40 31	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Туре	5983930 6015160 D61024 D61788	77 36 58 40 31 28	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Гуре	5983930 6015160 D61024 D61788 8302620	77 36 58 40 31 28 22	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number	Туре	5983930 6015160 D61024 D61788 8302620 1283812	77 36 58 40 31 28 22 63	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number	Туре	5983930 6015160 D61024 D61788 8302620 1283812 1283810	77 36 38 40 31 28 22 63 004				
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number	Туре	5983930 6015160 D61024 D61788 8302620 1283812 1283810 1284500	77 36 58 40 31 28 22 63 004 057	ber			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number	Туре	5983930 6015163 D61024 D61788 8302623 1283812 1283810 1284500 1283803	77 36 58 40 31 28 22 63 004 057 088	ber			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502423247

Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:docket@bakermckenzie.comCorrespondent Name:Baker & McKenzie LLPAddress Line 1:2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006-000002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard V. Wells				
Signature:	/Richard V. Wells/				
Date:	07/17/2013				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_3#page2.tif source=Assignment_3#page3.tif source=Assignment_3#page4.tif source=Assignment_3#page5.tif source=Assignment_3#page6.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title and interest throughout the world to the patents and patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1828, New York, New York 10110 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Rights and the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this

assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. To carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this patent assignment, Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, Assignor or its successors, assigns or legal representatives, will (i) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (ii) communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of the Inventions and the history thereof; and (iii) generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Inventions and for vesting title to the Inventions and the Patent Rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The effective date of this patent assignment is June 30, 2013.

[Signature page follows]

This 30th day of June, 2013.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

By: Name: 49.00 Title: 1 pr RO Refer, 22

[Signature Page - Patent Assignment (IX:F to CPIC) (OPW Restructuring 2013)]

Schedule A

1245996-v4\NYCDMS

Patent Registrations and Applications

COUNTRY	PATENT #	PATENT DATE	APPL #	APPL DATE	TITLE
WIPO	2010048134	4/29/2010	2009US61256	10/20/2009	HANDLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES FOR BOTTOM LOADING COUPLERS
WIPO	2012103076	8/2/2012	2012US22341	1/24/2012	FLUID HANDLING SWIVEL JOINTS AND FLUID CONVEYANCE EQUIPMENT INCORPORATING THE SAME (English)
United States	5671777	9/30/1997	1995502746	7/17/1995	Couplings for joining fluid conduits
United States	5983936	11/16/1999	08/873544	6/12/1997	Torsion spring balance assembly and adjustment method
United States	6015168	1/18/2000	1997853100	5/8/1997	Pivotal lock for coupling cam arms
United States	D610240	2/16/2010	2009338327	6/9/2009	Drain adapters
United States	D617881	6/15/2010	2009352109	12/16/2009	Drain adapter
United States	8302628	11/6/2012	2009581382	10/19/2009	Handle shaft assemblies for bottom loading couplers (English)
United States	20110011475	1/20/2011	12/838122	7/16/2010	Recock Handle Assemblies For Coupler Devices And Coupler Devices Comprising The Same
United States	20110012346	1/20/2011	12/838163	7/16/2010	Coupler Devices with Spring-Loaded Coupler Sleeves
United States	20110042936	2/24/2011	12/845004	7/28/2010	Swivel Assemblies for Loading Arms and Loading Arms Comprising the Same
United States	20110012345	1/20/2011	12/838057	7/16/2010	Pivot Rings for Coupler Devices and Coupler Devices Comprising the Same
United States	20110012344	1/20/2011	12/838088	7/16/2010	Wear Rings for Coupler Devices and

COUNTRY	PATENT #	PATENT DATE	APPL.#	APPL. DATE	TITLE
					Coupler Devices
					Comprising the Same
United States	8037012	10/11/2011	2008234068	9/19/2008	Software method to
					select, evaluate, and
					recommend optimal
					rod pumping system
					design usedin the
					extraction of fluids
					from a downhole well
					(English)
United States	20120187675	7/26/2012	2012356702	1/24/2012	Fluid Handling Swivel
					Joints and Fluid
					Conveyance
					Equipment
					Incorporating The
T	2109292	8/12/2001	1009120425	4/20/1009	Same (English) Pivotal lock for
Japan	3198382	8/13/2001	1998120435	4/30/1998	
Ianan	7019383	1/20/1995	199453934	3/24/1994	coupling cam arms JOINT CAPABLE OF
Japan	1019385	1/20/1993	199433934	5/24/1994	QUICK
					CONNECTION AND
					DISCONNECTION
European	2347157	7/27/2011	2009744536	10/20/2009	HANDLE SHAFT
European	2347137	//2//2011	2009744550	10/20/2009	ASSEMBLIES FOR
					BOTTOM LOADING
					COUPLERS (English)
China	102483188	5/30/2012	2010US44201	8/3/2010	Swivel Assemblies for
	102102100	0,00,2012	201080037948.4	0,2,2010	Loading Arms and
					Loading Arms
					Comprising the Same
China	102203485	9/28/2011	200980142394	10/20/2009	Handle Shaft
					Assemblies for
					Bottom Loading
					Couplers
Australia	2009307773	6/9/2011	2009307773	10/20/2009	Handle shaft
					assemblies for bottom
					loading couplers
					(English)
Australia	732138	4/12/2001	199856319	2/26/1998	Pivotal lock for
					coupling cam arms